Speed Index
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Maximum speed (km/h)
120 km/h
130 km/h
140 km/h
160 km/h
170 km/h
180 km/h
190 km/h
200 km/h
210 km/h
240 km/h
270 km/h
300 km/h

Maximum speed (mph)
75 mph
81 mph
87 mph
99 mph
106 mph
112 mph
118 mph
124 mph
130 mph
149 mph
168 mph
186 mph

Tyre types / Vehicle type
Off-Road & Light Truck tyres
Temporary spare tyre
Temporary spare tyres
Winter 4x4
Heavy Duty Light Truck
Family Sedans & Vans
Family Sedans & Vans
Sedans & Coupes
Sport Sedans & Coupes
Sport Cars
Exotic Sport Cars
Exotic Sport Cars



