

Speed Index	Maximum speed (km/h)	Maximum speed (mph)	Tyre types / Vehicle type
L	120 km/h	75 mph	Off-Road & Light Truck tyres
M	130 km/h	81 mph	Temporary spare tyre
N	140 km/h	87 mph	Temporary spare tyres
Q	160 km/h	99 mph	Winter 4x4
R	170 km/h	106 mph	Heavy Duty Light Truck
S	180 km/h	112 mph	Family Sedans & Vans
T	190 km/h	118 mph	Family Sedans & Vans
U	200 km/h	124 mph	Sedans & Coupes
H	210 km/h	130 mph	Sport Sedans & Coupes
V	240 km/h	149 mph	Sport Cars
W	270 km/h	168 mph	Exotic Sport Cars
Y	300 km/h	186 mph	Exotic Sport Cars